

PREVAILED	Roll Call No. _____
FAILED	Ayes _____
WITHDRAWN	Noes _____
RULED OUT OF ORDER	

HOUSE MOTION _____

MR. SPEAKER:

I move that Engrossed Senate Bill 226 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 1, delete lines 1 through 17.
 - 2 Delete pages 2 through 4.
 - 3 Page 5, delete lines 1 through 11.
 - 4 Page 5, between lines 14 and 15, begin a new paragraph and insert:
 - 5 **"(b) As used in this section, "local elected official" means an**
 - 6 **elected official of a county, city, town, or township who is not a**
 - 7 **judge or prosecuting attorney subject to discipline by the supreme**
 - 8 **court."**
 - 9 Page 5, line 15, delete "(b)" and insert "(c)".
 - 10 Page 5, line 20, delete "(c)" and insert "(d)".
 - 11 Page 5, line 24, delete "(d)" and insert "(e)".
 - 12 Page 5, line 26, after "officials" insert "and local elected officials".
 - 13 Page 5, line 28, delete "(e)" and insert "(f)".
 - 14 Page 5, line 28, delete "(d)" and insert "(e)".
 - 15 Page 5, line 34, delete "(f)" and insert "(g)".
- (Reference is to ESB 226 as printed March 29, 2013.)

Representative Heuer